3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 T TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER 2 | PRE-RELEASE 1THAR2016 | BH | BH
CUMBE REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED Ty BT R
B ECR-22-146057 13JUL2022 | JWC |ROY
22667491 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL ¢ | ECR-23-179849 29m2023 |ROY | TLE
2266749-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266749-1 C ool e i MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266749-2 C oo e o PNEUMATIC
7-2266749-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL -
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS an SR EEEEE 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1283
R 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 282
- -] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- Lo ] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 iiigzg)J éigPF%i&TgDULE .§§§
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, 1710 SERIES TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, 110 SERIES - |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
3.58-4.34 mm [.141-.171 IN] - 3.58-4.34 mm [.141-.171 IN] - AN 1 1 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
) TERMINAL 114-2036 - - R | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
XEEMM%ION o APPUCAHON -2 ]2 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION ] ) ) -] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
R 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINALS APPLIED /i\ TERMINALS APPLIED /G R 2-240641-4  |SPACER 181
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
624741 62474-3 62852- 1 1742786 - | 1742786-2 R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 ]2 2 2| 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 65
-2 ]2 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
WIRE t_—|CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE t | CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT S O O O B c168085-2 |5CR, SAT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 8.0 60
STZE r%j mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING STZE FEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S O O >-180cc-5 |SCR, HEX D CAP, M4 & 6.0 29
14 AWG 1.85+4/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 2.8 14 AWG 1.63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 4.8 B L N L 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 00
16 AWG 1.63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 4.8 16 ANG 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 7.0 —|ejej2|e 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |54
18 AWG 1. 42+/-0.05 [ 056+/- 002] 7.0 18 AWG 1.22+/-0.05 [ 048+/- 002] 8.0 “ e 222 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 103
-2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- Lo ] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(1] - Lo ] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
NN 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
NN 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS NN 1803602-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 12) 41
A NN 2305692-1 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND BIEREEEEE 20083 ] SPRING, COMPRESSION o7
v TURADE OF ARFLTCATOR HERERE 356835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELLASE 26
A NN 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLICATOR WAS QUALTFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S c650457-3 |oUIDE, PRONT SIRIP =
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I L L 980371-4  |5CR, oKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/N NN 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER [ L I ¢119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. NN 690518~ 1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
/N NN 690463- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
2| 2] 2| 2] 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
/N\ NN 690464-2  |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
NN 2119862-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 1 4
NN 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
|- f f 10
NE f f 5
/N\ 2 2 1] 1803190-3  |ANVIL, WIRE 8
NE f f 7
NN 690468~ 1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
NE f f 5
|- f 4
*WARNING i i 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRe DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHTI ReErFeEReENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. B - : ’
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO | e 1
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. Rerer 1O [THE [NSTRUCIION SHEET FOR PROPER StlUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. SR 2 PARTONO DESCRIPTION NO
EE — S
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES&?EE e % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 13AUG2015 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e o
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00778 [@o2266749 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
C;)Hs DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
SEE SHEET
-teD YPE
MECHANTCAL
MA
SEFE DETAMA—)\ .
N
(56,
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) nEE
2 & “Mﬁ@ﬁlﬂm
44 2540 05

DETAI

LA

|

RAM SET-UP

1
O S
CAM POSTTITONS = |
@ FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
o DWFQI.HUANG 13AUG2OTS (D) TE Connectivity
o CHLK THANG 13AUG2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
®‘ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 13AUG2015 [name ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSTION .
Do T 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eiiti ! -
Aromm STROKE . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pocific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED A 100779 (C=22661749
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266749- C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266149-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266749-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] F
[NSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 a
- 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 283
-] 2280441-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 287
- -] 2119580-1  |[MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 23
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, .110 SERIES TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, .110 SERIES " |REFIREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC lgf
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B L 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED
3.58-4.34 mm [ 141- 171 IN] : 3.58-4.34 mm [.141- 171 IN] 2.29-3.30 mm [.090-.130 IN] - ; ; ;lgigiii EEE: §E¥ ﬂg EﬁE: ESE;: Mj i ;g l jé
XEEMQQ%ION e 7 7 XEEMM%IQN e 7 7 - -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPUEDA - | | 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL /AN . c119900-1  JASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
52474- 1 52474-3 62852 | 17427861 | 1742786-2 S 176904380 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-1 2] 2 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
-] 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FNCRIMP HEIGHT : | | N Llit, 2 =
SI/E FEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 ;??;:3;? Q%UTEEME?&%;EAGE g;
14 AWG 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 2.8 14 AWG 1.634/-0.05 [.064+/-. 0021 48 _ > > 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS. 2 x .188 66
18 AWG 1. 42+/-0.05 [.056+4/-.0072] 7.0 18 AWG 1.224/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 8.0 R e 5-18032-5  |SCR. SET. FLT PNT. M5 ¥ 200 o
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338683-1 [FEED PAWL 56
-1 2] 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
-] e 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 12) 41
L] - 2305692-1  [PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
-l 2| 2 22283~ 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A -] 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
§$g§£%g(g;Uig#ngk%§;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND I T 2 690487-9 |GUIDE, TRONT STRIP >/
" - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — e L R TR oS, B S0 ~
-] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
S T it s, siie e E
AN -] 690518~ 1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . | - 1 1 6904631 FLOATING SHEAR REAR 17
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ |2 |2 | 17216808371 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M3 & 6 16
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. NN 690464-2 SHEAR PLATE, REAR 5
- 2119862-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, REAR | 4
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
T f f 10
N f f 5
N 1803190-3  |ANVIL, WIRE 8
N f f 7
- 690468~ 1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
N f f 5
FWARN TNG o f :
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. N N I - i >
CRIMP HEITGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N 4-456406-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMLUM 1
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “771-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION my
TIRIGZDTS — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;E?EE 13AU62015 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 13AUG2015 | NaME ‘
F) %x <: I {f' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ o o _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [©=22667 45 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




S 4
Loc DIST REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

—

35.22£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

& &) @

T TR R R e [ TIRUG20T ST e
CT NG 13AUG20TS ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 13AUG2015 | NaME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R x Applicator
. . 2 PLC + -~ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc +
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266749
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



